

To, Date: January 2, 2024

BSE LIMITED

25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, MH

Scrip Code: 532829

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants), Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2023.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In compliance with regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants), Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed the copy of Certificate dated **January 02, 2024** received from M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited, the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company, for the quarter ended December 31, 2023.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, for Lehar Footwears Limited

RITIKA PODDAR COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER ICSI NO. A65615

Encl: As above





A-243(A), Road No.6, V.K.I. Area, Jaipur (INDIA)
Phone: +91-141-4157777
W.- www.leharfootwear.com, E.-info@leharfootwear.com •
CIN No.: L19201RJ1994PLC008196

ISO 9001 (QMS) ISO 14001 (EMS) ISO 18001 (OHSAS) REGISTERED FIRM





Date: 02/01/2024

LEHAR FOOTWEARS LTD A-243 A Road No. 6 V K I Area Jaipur Rajasthan - 302013.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2023.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended December 31, 2023, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization, during the quarter ended on December 31, 2023.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

Prasad Madiwale Authorized Signatory